

RAMESHWAR
LAXMAN
DILWALE

Digitally signed
by RAMESHWAR
LAXMAN
DILWALE
Date: 2024.11.25
19:11:56 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.17028 OF 2024

Prashant Arun Sangai

.. Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

.. Respondents

Adv. Steve Pulikkoden i/by Mr. Rishabh Sinha, Advocates for the petitioner.

Mr. S. P. Kamble, Assistant Government Pleader for the respondent no.1-State.

...

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 25th NOVEMBER, 2024.

P.C. :

1. The petitioner, an auction purchaser is aggrieved by the steps taken by the Sales Tax Authority in seeking to recover its outstanding dues at the behest of the borrower.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 02/01/2025.

The learned Assistant Government Pleader waives notice for the respondent no.1. Respondent no.2 be served by all permissible modes.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]