

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 17028 OF 2024**

Prashant Arun Sangai

.... Petitioner.

V/s

State of Maharashtra and Another

.... Respondents.

Mr. Steve Pulikkoden i/b Mr. Rishabh Sinha, Advocates for the petitioner.
Mr. P.P. Kakade, Additional Government Pleader a/w Mr. S.L. Babar,
Assistant Government Pleader for respondent no.1-State.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 2ND JANUARY, 2025

PC. :

Time to supply copy for service on respondent no.2 is extended by a period of one week from today. If such copy is supplied, notice to the respondent no.2 is made returnable on 29/01/2025. In the meanwhile, learned Assistant Government Pleader for respondent no.1 to file affidavit-in-reply.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]