

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 17028 OF 2024

Prashant Arun Sangai

.....Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

.....Respondents

.....

Mr. Steve Pulikkoden i/b Mr. Rishabh Sinha, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Shri P.P. Kakade, Additional Government Pleader, with Mr. S.L.Babar, Assistant Government Pleader, for the Respondent No.1-State.

Ms. Rupa Singh, for Respondent No.2.

.....

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 8th MAY 2025.

P.C.:-

1 The learned counsel for the Respondents are permitted to file their affidavits in reply with the registry.

2 Rejoinder, if any, to be filed by the returnable date.

3. Stand over to 23rd June 2025.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)