

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 17028 OF 2024

Prashant Arun Sangai, Prop. Of Utkarsh Traders ... Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Steve Pulikkoden for the Petitioner.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl GP a/w. Ms. Reena Salunkhe, AGP for the
Respondent-State.

CORAM : **M. S. KARNIK AND**
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.

DATED : **06th AUGUST, 2025.**

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on **21.08.2025**.
3. Mr. Walimbe, learned AGP to take instructions from the concerned respondents.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)