

Digitally signed by
HEMANT
CHANDERSEN SHIV
Date: 2025.09.04
18:56:32 +0300

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.17028 OF 2024

Prashant Arun Sangai

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Steve Pulikkoden with Noor Jehan Sheikh for the Petitioner.
Ms. N. C. Walimbe Addl. G.P. with Ms. Reena Salunkhe AGP for the
Respondent No.1-State.
Mr. Yogesh Pande with Mr. Himanshu Jha for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SUMAN SHYAM &

SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED : 4th SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks leave to amend the Petition to incorporate the original borrower as a party Respondent. Leave to amend is granted. Amendment to be carried out within two weeks from today.
2. After carrying out the amendment, notice be issued to the newly added Respondent No.3. Notice is made returnable on 16th October, 2025.
3. The Petitioner to provide copy of the Petition to the registry to serve the notice upon the Respondent No.3.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)