

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.17028 OF 2024

Prashant Arun Sangai

.. Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents

Adv. Steve Pulikkoden a/w. Adv. Noor Jehan Sheikh i/by Mr. Rishabh Sinha
for the Petitioner.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Add. GP a/w. Mr. R. S. Pawar, AGP for the Respondent-
State.

Mr. Yogesh Pande a/w. Adv. Himanshu Jha for the Respondent No. 2

CORAM: MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE: 2nd FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. Considering the issues involved in the present Petition, on 4th September, 2025, a Division Bench of this Court had permitted the Petitioner to join the borrower as the Respondent No. 3 and notice was issued.

2. Office note shows that the newly added Respondent No. 3 is represented by an Advocate. His name is also shown in the cause list.

3. Despite the aforesaid facts, today there is no appearance on behalf of the Respondent No. 3.

4. In view of the above, in order to give one last chance to the learned Advocate representing the Respondent No. 3 to appear before this Court, list the Petition for further consideration on 5th March, 2026, High On Board.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)