

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 17028 OF 2024**

**Prashant Arun Sangai**

**....PETITIONER**

**V/S**

**State Of Maharashtra And Anr**

**....RESPONDENT**

**Adv. Steve Pulikkoden for Petitioner**

**Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Add. GP. a/w. Mr. R. S. Pawar, AGP for  
the Respondent-State.**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM  
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

**DATE : 27th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

**S. O. to 17/04/2026 ( for directions).**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**